
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting – June 17, 2025 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call of Commissioners

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Changes to the Agenda

V. Public Participation

VI. Consent Agenda: All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and
    will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these   

    items unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be 
  removed from the agenda. 

A. Voucher list of bills totaling $712,655.67
B. Minutes from the May 20, 2025, Regular meeting

VII. New Business
A. Lake Foxcroft Playground Equipment Purchase
B. Ackerman Pickleball Pay Application
C. Architectural and Engineering Services – Maryknoll Splashpad
D. Panfish Pay Application
E. Lenox Road Garden Plots Pay Application
F. Disposal/Sale of Surplus Property Ordinance 25-02

VIII. Staff Reports

A. Finance Report (For information only)
B. Staff Reports

IX. Commissioners’ Reports

X. Adjourn to Executive Session

Under Section 2 (c) 21 discussion of minutes of prior executive session meetings, for the purpose of
review, approval or release of such minutes an under Section 2 (c) 3 selection of a person to fill a
vacancy in public office, or discussion of the discipline, performance or removal of the occupant of a
public office.

XI. Reconvene to Open Session

XII. Semi-Annual Executive Session Minutes Review

XIII. Adjourn



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 1,691.40          

85 Asset Replacement Fund 190,850.00      

94 Capital Improvements Fund 48,785.60        

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of 

the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 87,215.11$   

Report Total: 712,655.67$   

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 6/17/2025

Recreation Fund 384,113.56 
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User:

Printed: 06/11/2025 -  1:36PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00004.06.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 2cutebyhand Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False200054

20-26-000-525500-6801Event Entertainment  640.00 06/17/2025

 640.00Check Total:

Vendor: Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True200222

10-10-000-521370-0000213568 Signs  95.50 06/17/2025

20-30-300-530095-0000213704 Signs  77.00 06/17/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000213704 Yard Signs  60.75 06/17/2025

 233.25Check Total:

Vendor: Darshan Addanki Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True203021

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Adrenaline Lacrosse Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False202176

20-21-000-535500-117254551 Uniforms  1,755.69 06/17/2025

 1,755.69Check Total:

Vendor: Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False200434

10-00-000-585820-000019344620 Pre-Employment Physical  158.00 06/17/2025

 158.00Check Total:

Vendor: AHW LLC Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False199686

10-10-000-530210-000012137657 Mower Repairs  55.48 06/17/2025

 55.48Check Total:

Vendor: Morgan Albrecht Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False203341

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2025 -  1:36 PM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-21-000-525500-11732nd Rafflee Winner  500.00 06/17/2025

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: American English Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False203285

20-26-000-525500-6809Add On Event Entertainment  1,000.00 06/17/2025

20-26-000-525500-6809Final Event Entertainment  2,500.00 06/17/2025

 3,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: AMI Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False100182

20-21-000-535500-1113994999 Tournament Flag  96.29 06/17/2025

20-21-000-535500-1172994999 Tournament Flag  96.30 06/17/2025

 192.59Check Total:

Vendor: Amoonjump4u.inc Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False199285

20-30-100-525500-000037039793 Event Entertainment  400.00 06/17/2025

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False103965

10-00-000-521100-0000111077 April 2025 Attorney Fees  1,970.00 06/17/2025

 1,970.00Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-100-521600-000078880408 Pest Control  108.90 06/17/2025

20-30-300-521600-000078880410 Pest Control  96.80 06/17/2025

20-30-200-521600-000078880411 Pest Control  66.00 06/17/2025

20-30-500-521600-000078880412 Pest Control  97.90 06/17/2025

 369.60Check Total:

Vendor: Apex Landscaping Inc. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False203321

10-10-000-521600-000013277 Landscape Maintenance  4,973.88 06/17/2025

 4,973.88Check Total:

Vendor: Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False104993

20-30-500-530600-0000153660/718/126 Chlorine  12,907.09 06/17/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2025 -  1:36 PM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-500-530600-0000154050/091 Chlorine  8,487.22 06/17/2025

 21,394.31Check Total:

Vendor: Candice Arnold Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True202673

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  317.31 06/17/2025

 317.31Check Total:

Vendor: Anastasia Aubie Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True203076

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Auto Wares-Bumper to Bumper Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False203196

10-10-000-530210-0000Equipment Repairs  10.36 06/17/2025

10-10-000-530340-0000Fleet Repairs  60.47 06/17/2025

 70.83Check Total:

Vendor: Awarding You Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False109320

20-00-000-530213-0000122182 Memorial Plaque  729.16 06/17/2025

 729.16Check Total:

Vendor: Clint Babicz Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True107285

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Barn Owl Feed & Garden Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False108175

10-10-000-550600-0000978 Plantings  960.00 06/17/2025

10-10-000-550600-0000992 Plantings  659.00 06/17/2025

 1,619.00Check Total:

Vendor: Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: True108315

20-30-500-530300-0000P82662804 Battery  175.95 06/17/2025

20-30-500-530300-0000P82688058 Battery  175.95 06/17/2025

 351.90Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2025 -  1:36 PM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True202457

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 5/2025 Mileage  195.84 06/17/2025

 345.84Check Total:

Vendor: BIG3 Sports Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True202043

20-21-000-525500-1141Spring Classes  2,940.00 06/17/2025

 2,940.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kevin Blum Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: True203208

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Caryn Borgetti Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False110210

20-22-000-525500-2351361 Spring Classes  425.60 06/17/2025

 425.60Check Total:

Vendor: Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True198825

20-22-000-525500-237006132025 Summer Classes  4,725.00 06/17/2025

 4,725.00Check Total:

Vendor: B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: True107310

20-22-000-525500-23111/25-4/2025 Classes  19,202.00 06/17/2025

 19,202.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jennifer Budny Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: True202063

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  81.05 06/17/2025

 81.05Check Total:

Vendor: Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: True112895

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  98.96 06/17/2025

 98.96Check Total:

Vendor: Cash Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False170268

20-00-000-100200-0000Event Cash Bank  500.00 06/17/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2025 -  1:36 PM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Central Pro Supply Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False113456

10-10-000-521315-000047602040 Hi Speed Rotor  2,434.46 06/17/2025

 2,434.46Check Total:

Vendor: Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True113916

10-10-000-521600-000063585 Monitoring 6/1-5/30/2026  359.40 06/17/2025

 359.40Check Total:

Vendor: Nicholas Cinquegrani Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: True114260

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 06/17/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jacob Coats Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False203077

20-22-000-525500-2301Set Construction  1,237.50 06/17/2025

 1,237.50Check Total:

Vendor: Diane Cole Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False198934

20-23-000-525500-3510Spring Classes  912.00 06/17/2025

 912.00Check Total:

Vendor: Commeg Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: True199406

20-00-000-521400-000025060922 May 2025 Timekeeping  673.50 06/17/2025

10-00-000-521400-000025060922 May 2025 Timekeeping  673.50 06/17/2025

 1,347.00Check Total:

Vendor: Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: True115186

10-10-000-530210-00002220094539 Tire Repair  40.00 06/17/2025

 40.00Check Total:

Vendor: Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False115370

10-10-000-550400-00006440947 Athletic Mix  705.00 06/17/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2025 -  1:36 PM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-10-000-550400-00006441159 Athletic Mix  931.75 06/17/2025

 1,636.75Check Total:

Vendor: Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False169850

20-30-450-570200-0000April 2025 Gas  1,251.93 06/17/2025

20-30-100-570200-0000April 2025 Gas  1,334.18 06/17/2025

20-30-350-570200-0000April 2025 Gas  311.39 06/17/2025

20-30-500-570200-0000April 2025 Gas  567.97 06/17/2025

20-30-200-570200-0000April 2025 Gas  1,029.57 06/17/2025

20-30-150-570200-0000April 2025 Gas  106.87 06/17/2025

20-30-300-570200-0000April 2025 Gas  285.63 06/17/2025

 4,887.54Check Total:

Vendor: Frank Cristia Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: True203019

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Cindy Dayton Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: True117803

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  168.50 06/17/2025

 168.50Check Total:

Vendor: Justin Diener Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: True201591

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Phone  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kimberly Dikker Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: True198843

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Cell Reimbursement  75.00 06/17/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Cell Reimbursement  75.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Lisa Marie DiMaggio Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False118510

20-22-000-525500-2358Spring Classes  175.00 06/17/2025

 175.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2025 -  1:36 PM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Divine Signs and Graphics Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False199414

20-30-500-530095-000046077 Signs  280.00 06/17/2025

 280.00Check Total:

Vendor: Elmhurst Park District Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False123370

20-25-000-525500-57021619 Day Trip  188.05 06/17/2025

 188.05Check Total:

Vendor: Feece Oil Co. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: True127652

10-10-000-530500-00004173951 Diesel Fuel  795.67 06/17/2025

 795.67Check Total:

Vendor: Ferguson Enterprises LLC #1550 Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False198979

20-30-150-530210-00000114548 Repairs  89.96 06/17/2025

 89.96Check Total:

Vendor: FGM Architects Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False200723

94-91-930-575180-000022-3598.01-19 Professional Services  22,306.39 06/17/2025

94-91-930-575180-000022-3598.01-20 Professional Services  24,759.21 06/17/2025

 47,065.60Check Total:

Vendor: First Student Inc. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False198980

20-24-000-525500-4625174270 Field Trip Transportation  963.00 06/17/2025

 963.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sean Gallagher Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: True203020

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Glen Ellyn School District 41 Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False203339

20-23-000-525500-3510114 Dance Recital  1,480.00 06/17/2025

 1,480.00Check Total:

Vendor: Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: True132080

20-30-300-530095-000030-425898/26408 Concessions  1,226.45 06/17/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2025 -  1:36 PM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-500-530095-000030425902/426409 Concessions  3,748.75 06/17/2025

 4,975.20Check Total:

Vendor: Joseph Gomez Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: True203018

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Good Clean Fun Music, Inc. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False203333

20-26-000-525500-6809Event Entertainment  1,500.00 06/17/2025

 1,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Hannah Gottschalk Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: True203334

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: True132271

20-30-300-530210-00009474110633 Sewage Pump  1,049.29 06/17/2025

20-30-500-530210-00009507158260 Bib Apron  39.34 06/17/2025

20-30-200-530300-00009517583291 Door Holders  94.85 06/17/2025

10-10-000-550300-00009521799909 Baby Changing Station  296.86 06/17/2025

20-30-300-530300-00009529144447 Supplies  162.60 06/17/2025

 1,642.94Check Total:

Vendor: Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: True133300

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  144.24 06/17/2025

 144.24Check Total:

Vendor: Christopher Gutmann Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: True202389

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Haiges Machinery, Inc. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: True199009

20-30-100-530210-0000IT12597 Hoop Repairs  934.69 06/17/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2025 -  1:36 PM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 934.69Check Total:

Vendor: Retta Hennessey Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False202949

20-22-000-525500-2375Spring Classes  78.40 06/17/2025

 78.40Check Total:

Vendor: Identity Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False202412

20-00-000-521650-00001948 Business Cards/Name Tags  42.00 06/17/2025

20-30-100-530170-00001948 Business Cards/Name Tags  54.00 06/17/2025

20-30-100-530400-00001948 Business Cards/Name Tags  54.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois Youth Soccer Association Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False199220

20-21-000-525500-11275857 Referee Fees  190.00 06/17/2025

 190.00Check Total:

Vendor: Inside Out Club Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: True202443

20-24-000-525500-4625Camp Programs  800.00 06/17/2025

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jeanie B! Music Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False199424

20-26-000-525500-6801Event Entertainment  550.00 06/17/2025

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: Hugh Johnson Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: True199968

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: JP Sports Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False145940

20-21-000-525500-111216U Tournament Fees  600.00 06/17/2025

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: KDRE Inc. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: True202295

20-30-500-530095-0000575 Concessions  1,960.00 06/17/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2025 -  1:36 PM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 1,960.00Check Total:

Vendor: Landscape Material Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False151470

10-10-000-550600-000069362 Mulch  1,522.50 06/17/2025

10-10-000-550600-000080883/725 Mulch  2,290.50 06/17/2025

 3,813.00Check Total:

Vendor: Tracy Lapshin Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False200243

20-21-000-525500-11552025SPR Spring Classes  705.60 06/17/2025

 705.60Check Total:

Vendor: Lauterbach & Amen, LLP Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: True151620

10-00-000-521900-0000104407 Annual Audit  2,000.00 06/17/2025

10-00-000-521100-0000104420 Tax Return Preparation  1,200.00 06/17/2025

 3,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: True152045

20-30-500-530210-0000Repairs  22.47 06/17/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Clips  2.22 06/17/2025

20-30-500-530210-0000Repairs  39.58 06/17/2025

20-30-450-550300-0000Safety Village Repairs  18.87 06/17/2025

20-30-500-530300-0000Supplies  26.98 06/17/2025

20-30-450-550300-0000Safety Village Repairs  46.76 06/17/2025

10-10-000-521315-0000Repairs  5.19 06/17/2025

20-30-500-530300-0000Paint/Stain  56.62 06/17/2025

 218.69Check Total:

Vendor: Stacey Lim Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: True200711

20-30-100-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: M&M Sports Scene Inc. Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False200545

20-24-000-525500-461070501 Uniforms  795.75 06/17/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2025 -  1:36 PM) Page 10
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 795.75Check Total:

Vendor: David MacDonald Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: True202346

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: True200234

20-30-100-535500-0000100816 Class Shirts  1,322.20 06/17/2025

20-23-000-535500-3510101138 Class Shirts  761.96 06/17/2025

20-22-000-535500-2301101138 Class Shirts  76.70 06/17/2025

20-21-000-535500-1201101375 Race Shirts  6,948.92 06/17/2025

 9,109.78Check Total:

Vendor: Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: True154610

20-30-150-521205-00008583 Special Use Permits  1,050.00 06/17/2025

20-30-150-521205-00008610 Special Use Permits  1,400.00 06/17/2025

 2,450.00Check Total:

Vendor: Stacey Martinez Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: True198983

20-22-000-525500-2351361 Spring Classes  638.40 06/17/2025

 638.40Check Total:

Vendor: Maureen Claffy Art Enterprises Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: True203340

20-30-100-525500-00001005 Summer Camps  3,528.00 06/17/2025

 3,528.00Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: True156599

20-30-100-530300-000054179 Supplies  13.73 06/17/2025

20-30-100-530300-000054302 Supplies  34.32 06/17/2025

20-30-100-530300-000054436 Supplies  39.31 06/17/2025

20-30-300-530300-000054568 Supplies  42.88 06/17/2025

10-10-000-530300-000054569 Wasp Spray  18.84 06/17/2025

10-10-000-550400-000054704 Supplies  89.94 06/17/2025

20-30-500-530210-000054707 Trash Cans  63.93 06/17/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2025 -  1:36 PM) Page 11
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-10-000-530300-000054747 Nuts/Bolts  16.98 06/17/2025

10-10-000-550300-000054752 Supplies  123.93 06/17/2025

20-30-450-550300-000055120 Supplies  65.00 06/17/2025

20-30-100-530300-000055183 Supplies  34.36 06/17/2025

20-30-450-550300-000055195 Safety Village Repairs  164.70 06/17/2025

20-30-100-530300-000055259 Supplies  7.67 06/17/2025

20-30-450-550300-000055270 Safety Village Repairs  56.39 06/17/2025

 771.98Check Total:

Vendor: Midwest Mechanical Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False202644

20-30-100-521600-0000112170552 Preventative Maintenance  298.00 06/17/2025

20-30-100-521600-0000112170680 Prevantative Maintenance  835.00 06/17/2025

 1,133.00Check Total:

Vendor: Miss Jamie's Farm Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False203338

20-26-000-525500-6801Event Entertainment  550.00 06/17/2025

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: Museum of Ice Cream Chicago Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: True203332

20-24-000-525500-4625Field Trip Field Trip  3,266.32 06/17/2025

 3,266.32Check Total:

Vendor: Napa Auto Parts Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False202218

10-10-000-530210-0000Generator  45.78 06/17/2025

 45.78Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False161205

10-00-000-570200-00004/16-5/16/2025 Gas  269.95 06/17/2025

 269.95Check Total:

Vendor: Scott Norman Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: True161204

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2025 -  1:36 PM) Page 12
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Office Depot Business Solutions, LLC Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False163300

10-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  100.10 06/17/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  100.10 06/17/2025

 200.20Check Total:

Vendor: Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: True162999

20-21-000-525500-111133407 Umpire Fees  1,095.00 06/17/2025

20-21-000-525500-123333511 Umpire Fees  1,066.00 06/17/2025

20-21-000-525500-123233511 Umpire Fees  1,230.00 06/17/2025

20-21-000-525500-112033608 Referee Fees  3,315.00 06/17/2025

20-21-000-525500-111133668 Umpire Fees  480.00 06/17/2025

20-21-000-525500-123333762 Umpire Fees  492.00 06/17/2025

20-21-000-525500-123233829 Umpire Fees  280.00 06/17/2025

20-21-000-525500-111133859 Umpire Fees  960.00 06/17/2025

20-21-000-525500-123233972 Umpire Fees  1,260.00 06/17/2025

20-21-000-525500-123334003 Umpire Fees  246.00 06/17/2025

20-21-000-525500-123234251 Umpire Fees  1,180.00 06/17/2025

20-21-000-525500-123334343 Umpire Fees  943.00 06/17/2025

 12,547.00Check Total:

Vendor: Courtney O'Kray Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: True163593

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: On Deck Sports Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False203306

20-21-000-535500-1232219458 Equipment  619.98 06/17/2025

 619.98Check Total:

Vendor: Out On A Whim Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False199051

20-30-100-525500-0000Spring Classes  630.00 06/17/2025

 630.00Check Total:

Vendor: PDRMA Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False101134

10-00-000-560200-00005/2025 Workers Compensation  4,423.54 06/17/2025
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20-30-200-565100-00005/2025 Health Insurance  972.41 06/17/2025

10-00-000-560600-00005/2025 Employment Practice  1,137.55 06/17/2025

10-00-000-560600-00005/2025 Cyber Liability  347.99 06/17/2025

20-30-450-565100-00005/2025 Health Insurance  1,933.80 06/17/2025

20-30-150-565100-00005/2025 Health Insurance  344.35 06/17/2025

10-00-000-560600-00005/2025 Pollution Liability  44.91 06/17/2025

20-30-400-565100-00005/2025 Health Insurance  543.45 06/17/2025

10-00-000-560600-00005/2025 Property Insurance  5,886.48 06/17/2025

20-30-350-565100-00005/2025 Health Insurance  1,967.89 06/17/2025

55-00-000-565100-00005/2025 Health Insurance  791.40 06/17/2025

20-00-000-565100-00005/2025 Health Insurance  21,580.93 06/17/2025

20-30-300-565100-00005/2025 Health Insurance  486.15 06/17/2025

10-10-000-565100-00005/2025 Health Insurance  18,790.40 06/17/2025

20-30-500-565100-00005/2025 Health Insurance  1,488.32 06/17/2025

20-30-100-565100-00005/2025 Health Insurance  8,737.61 06/17/2025

10-00-000-560600-00005/2025 Liability Insurance  3,640.41 06/17/2025

10-00-000-565100-00005/2025 Health Insurance  5,407.45 06/17/2025

 78,525.04Check Total:

Vendor: Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: True200177

20-30-500-530300-0000317203 Supplies  2,991.11 06/17/2025

20-30-200-530300-0000317204 Supplies  539.72 06/17/2025

20-30-450-530300-0000317204 Supplies  539.71 06/17/2025

20-30-150-530300-0000317204 Supplies  198.68 06/17/2025

20-30-450-530300-0000317626 Supplies  97.78 06/17/2025

20-30-200-530300-0000317626 Supplies  195.56 06/17/2025

 4,562.56Check Total:

Vendor: Pioneer Manufacturing Company Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False170852

20-21-000-535500-1127251671 Field Paint  2,808.86 06/17/2025

10-10-000-530600-0000252560 Field Paint  811.87 06/17/2025

 3,620.73Check Total:

Vendor: Paul Pitts Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: True198883
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20-30-100-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: True171043

20-21-000-535500-1111K0430-148 Medals  196.50 06/17/2025

 196.50Check Total:

Vendor: Playpower LT Farmington, Inc. Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: True199054

10-10-000-550301-00001400294932 Equipment  2,464.85 06/17/2025

 2,464.85Check Total:

Vendor: Franklin Pope Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: True199420

20-21-000-525500-12851039 Spring Classes  1,400.00 06/17/2025

 1,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Precision Printing Inc. Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: True203078

20-21-000-525500-112014196 Medals  2,031.25 06/17/2025

 2,031.25Check Total:

Vendor: Rainbow Animal Assisted Therapy, Inc. Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False202935

20-30-100-525500-000005292025 Spring Classes  224.00 06/17/2025

 224.00Check Total:

Vendor: Dave Rajeck Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: True173290

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Reinders, Inc. Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: True173930

10-10-000-530210-00006073292 Tire Castor/V-Belt  195.42 06/17/2025

10-10-000-530210-00006074196 Adapter Frame  78.94 06/17/2025

 274.36Check Total:

Vendor: Riddell/All American Sports Corp Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: True174360

20-21-000-525500-1161952307897 Helmet Refurbishing  9,805.18 06/17/2025
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 9,805.18Check Total:

Vendor: Rise Field Hockey Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: True200070

20-21-000-525500-1171Spring Classes  4,065.75 06/17/2025

 4,065.75Check Total:

Vendor: Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: True200491

20-00-000-521400-00002025-062 IT Maintenance June 2025  1,890.00 06/17/2025

10-00-000-521400-00002025-062 IT Maintenance June 2025  1,890.00 06/17/2025

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: Santa's Village Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: False203169

20-24-000-525500-4625Field Trip Field Trip  2,239.20 06/17/2025

 2,239.20Check Total:

Vendor: Schindler Elevator Corporation Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: False199693

20-30-200-521600-00007100604823 Service Call Phone Install  1,950.00 06/17/2025

20-30-200-521600-00007154173711 Service Call  365.34 06/17/2025

 2,315.34Check Total:

Vendor: Lisa Semetko Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: True202614

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Phone  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: True178125

20-21-000-525500-12329096523/22 Port-O-Let Fees  400.00 06/17/2025

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: True178253

20-24-000-535500-4643Reimbursement Supplies  210.61 06/17/2025

 210.61Check Total:

Vendor: Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: False178570

20-30-450-550300-00004118-5 Paint  145.39 06/17/2025
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 145.39Check Total:

Vendor: Shining Star Productions Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: False178680

20-22-000-525500-2301Spring Classes  1,008.00 06/17/2025

 1,008.00Check Total:

Vendor: Susan Smentek Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: True202986

20-00-000-570300-0000CellReimb Quarterly Cell Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Specialty Floors, Inc. Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: False199421

94-90-920-575180-00005794 Floor Refinishing  1,720.00 06/17/2025

 1,720.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kathryn Speck Check Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: True202615

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Phone  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 116 ACH Enabled: False181118

20-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  132.56 06/17/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  132.56 06/17/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Supplies -181.46 06/17/2025

 83.66Check Total:

Vendor: Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 117 ACH Enabled: True182050

20-00-000-530100-0000281240 GM Keys  105.00 06/17/2025

 105.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sunburst Sportswear Check Sequence: 118 ACH Enabled: True182096

20-21-000-535500-1141130926 Class Shirts  1,335.20 06/17/2025

20-21-000-535500-1165130926 Shirts  333.80 06/17/2025

 1,669.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sunrise Electric Check Sequence: 119 ACH Enabled: False203265
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20-30-150-530210-00009178173 Breaker  42.06 06/17/2025

 42.06Check Total:

Vendor: Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 120 ACH Enabled: True183781

20-30-500-530600-00001069843 CO2  12.72 06/17/2025

20-30-500-530600-00001069844 CO2  144.22 06/17/2025

20-30-500-530600-000071074999 CO2  92.22 06/17/2025

20-30-500-530600-000071075173 CO2  586.38 06/17/2025

20-30-500-530600-000071075533 CO2  291.50 06/17/2025

 1,127.04Check Total:

Vendor: The Fitness Connection Check Sequence: 121 ACH Enabled: True128351

20-30-100-521600-000057986 Preventative Maintenance  1,355.00 06/17/2025

 1,355.00Check Total:

Vendor: The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 122 ACH Enabled: True200061

20-21-000-535500-111210931 Equipment  630.00 06/17/2025

20-21-000-535500-111310931 Equipment  630.00 06/17/2025

20-21-000-535500-111110931 Equipment  636.00 06/17/2025

 1,896.00Check Total:

Vendor: Michael Thomas Jr. Check Sequence: 123 ACH Enabled: True199807

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 5/2025 Mileage  60.86 06/17/2025

 210.86Check Total:

Vendor: David Thoren Check Sequence: 124 ACH Enabled: True202995

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

10-10-000-530250-0000Reimbursement Uniforms  209.99 06/17/2025

10-00-000-585815-0000Reimbursement Safety Boots  237.69 06/17/2025

 597.68Check Total:

Vendor: Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 125 ACH Enabled: True200735

20-00-000-521650-0000401 Playbook Design  3,000.00 06/17/2025
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 3,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Daniel Tripp Check Sequence: 126 ACH Enabled: True202650

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nathan Troia Check Sequence: 127 ACH Enabled: True200610

10-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Uline Check Sequence: 128 ACH Enabled: False199517

10-10-000-530300-0000193171687 Safety Supplies  945.35 06/17/2025

 945.35Check Total:

Vendor: US Martial Arts Academy Check Sequence: 129 ACH Enabled: True203315

20-21-000-525500-1275Spring Classes  2,013.75 06/17/2025

 2,013.75Check Total:

Vendor: Francisco Vargas Check Sequence: 130 ACH Enabled: True200659

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Javier Vargas Check Sequence: 131 ACH Enabled: True199084

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Alarms Check Sequence: 132 ACH Enabled: False202015

20-30-450-521600-00006125 False Alarms  100.00 06/17/2025

20-30-200-521630-00006160 False Alarms  50.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 133 ACH Enabled: False200495

10-10-000-530500-0000May 2025 Fuel  3,309.99 06/17/2025
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 3,309.99Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 134 ACH Enabled: False190330

20-00-000-570400-00004/15-5/15/2025 Water  81.89 06/17/2025

20-00-000-570400-00004/15-5/15/2025 Water  94.70 06/17/2025

20-30-350-570400-00004/15-5/15/2025 Water  270.45 06/17/2025

20-30-100-570400-00004/15-5/15/2025 Water  1,345.99 06/17/2025

20-30-500-570400-00004/15-5/15/2025 Water  20,203.65 06/17/2025

20-00-000-570400-00004/15-5/15/2025 Water  55.37 06/17/2025

10-00-000-570400-00004/15-5/15/2025 Water  124.93 06/17/2025

20-30-200-570400-00004/15-5/15/2025 Water  329.95 06/17/2025

20-30-150-570400-00004/15-5/15/2025 Water  443.38 06/17/2025

20-00-000-570400-00004/15-5/15/2025 Water  285.86 06/17/2025

20-30-450-570400-00004/15-5/15/2025 Water  151.55 06/17/2025

20-30-300-570400-00004/15-5/15/2025 Water  270.45 06/17/2025

 23,658.17Check Total:

Vendor: Wee Heart Music Check Sequence: 135 ACH Enabled: True199040

20-22-000-525500-23621340 Summer Classes  7,120.00 06/17/2025

 7,120.00Check Total:

Vendor: Brooke Wilke Check Sequence: 136 ACH Enabled: False203342

20-21-000-525500-11733rd Raffle Winner  250.00 06/17/2025

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: Wilson Sporting Goods Check Sequence: 137 ACH Enabled: False194608

20-21-000-535500-11824550787229 Equipment  659.12 06/17/2025

 659.12Check Total:

Vendor: WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 138 ACH Enabled: False202232

20-30-150-521300-00005/2025 Scavenger Services  267.00 06/17/2025

10-00-000-521300-00005/2025 Scavenger Services  329.00 06/17/2025

10-00-000-521300-00005/2025 Scavenger Services  1,081.00 06/17/2025

20-30-450-521300-00005/2025 Scavenger Services  382.00 06/17/2025
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20-30-500-521300-00005/2025 Scavenger Services  722.00 06/17/2025

20-30-100-521300-00005/2025 Scavenger Services  581.00 06/17/2025

20-30-200-521300-00005/2025 Scavenger Services  205.22 06/17/2025

20-30-300-521300-00005/2025 Scavenger Services  262.00 06/17/2025

 3,829.22Check Total:

Vendor: Cathy Yocum Check Sequence: 139 ACH Enabled: True197578

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 06/17/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 06/17/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 364,689.44

 139
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Printed: 06/11/2025 - 10:50AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00003.06.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: AHW LLC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False199686

10-10-000-530210-000012131794 Toggle Switch  345.96 06/13/2025

 345.96Check Total:

Vendor: FNBO Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False199573

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Adobe-Subscription  21.24 06/13/2025

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Domino's-Staff Lunch  36.40 06/13/2025

20-24-000-525500-4625Aubie Morton Arboretum-Field Trip  655.00 06/13/2025

20-21-000-535500-1259Aubie Crown-Trophies  141.33 06/13/2025

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Amazon-Supplies  7.70 06/13/2025

20-23-000-535500-3510Aubie Vistaprint-Recital Supplies  483.25 06/13/2025

20-23-000-535500-3510Aubie Revolution-Costumes  188.85 06/13/2025

20-23-000-535500-3510Aubie Weissman-Costumes  91.78 06/13/2025

20-25-000-525500-5702Aubie Bongiornos-Day Trip  324.72 06/13/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Aubie Amazon-Supplies  9.89 06/13/2025

20-23-000-535500-3510Aubie Revolution-Shoes  54.85 06/13/2025

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Sam's-Event Supplies  128.65 06/13/2025

20-24-000-525500-4625Aubie Brookfield-Field Trip  1,508.80 06/13/2025

20-23-000-535500-3510Aubie Revolution-Costumes  108.90 06/13/2025

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Subplot-Marketing  250.00 06/13/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Aubie Amazon-Front Desk Decor  29.57 06/13/2025

20-22-000-535500-2364Aubie Amazon-Supplies  9.99 06/13/2025

20-24-000-525500-4625Aubie Main Event-Field Trip  917.70 06/13/2025

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  913.38 06/13/2025

20-25-000-525500-5702Aubie Viator-One Day Trip  675.00 06/13/2025

20-25-000-525500-5702Aubie CH247-Parking  61.00 06/13/2025
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20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Amazon-Hand Drags  389.96 06/13/2025

20-21-000-525500-1172Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  31.87 06/13/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  31.87 06/13/2025

20-21-000-525500-1161Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 06/13/2025

20-21-000-535500-1232Babicz Amazon-Program Supplies  35.03 06/13/2025

20-21-000-525500-1127Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  42.16 06/13/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  56.00 06/13/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Chat GPT-Subscription  20.00 06/13/2025

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  23.00 06/13/2025

20-21-000-525500-1125Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  22.17 06/13/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Bounce House Return -1,293.00 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Canva-Subscription  12.99 06/13/2025

20-30-200-530300-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  13.99 06/13/2025

20-30-450-530300-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  13.99 06/13/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Brush Jewel-Staff Training  62.45 06/13/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  8.99 06/13/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Brush Jimmy Johns-Staff Training  332.26 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  128.15 06/13/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  10.81 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Walgreens-Staff Training  37.90 06/13/2025

20-00-000-540700-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  36.99 06/13/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Staples-Supplies  41.98 06/13/2025

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 06/13/2025

20-24-000-535500-4643Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 4/21-5/20/2025  53.66 06/13/2025

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 06/13/2025

20-24-000-535500-4626Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 4/21-5/20/2025  53.66 06/13/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  63.00 06/13/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  42.48 06/13/2025

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  237.12 06/13/2025

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  144.84 06/13/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  214.13 06/13/2025

20-30-300-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  252.44 06/13/2025

10-00-000-521150-0000Cinquegrani Sec of State-Report Filing  14.00 06/13/2025

10-00-000-541100-0000Cinquegrani ODP-Chair  220.36 06/13/2025
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20-30-100-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  1,085.59 06/13/2025

20-22-000-525500-2301Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  251.25 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani Bamboo-Monthly HR Software  1,147.46 06/13/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 4/21-5/20/2025  220.42 06/13/2025

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 4/21-5/20/2025  53.66 06/13/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Office Supplies  51.02 06/13/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  217.77 06/13/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  9.99 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521150-0000Cinquegrani IPRA-Job Posting  165.00 06/13/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Cinquegrani Panera-Conference  37.23 06/13/2025

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  1.79 06/13/2025

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  16.09 06/13/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 4/21-5/20/2025  73.08 06/13/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  247.20 06/13/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Deposit Bags  139.95 06/13/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  56.33 06/13/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  217.77 06/13/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 4/21-5/20/2025  107.32 06/13/2025

20-30-500-570300-0000Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  112.84 06/13/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 4/21-5/20/2025  53.66 06/13/2025

10-00-000-585250-0000Cinquegrani NRPA-Conference  745.00 06/13/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Keys  12.95 06/13/2025

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  347.63 06/13/2025

20-30-350-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  181.83 06/13/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Cinquegrani Holiday Inn-Conference  243.96 06/13/2025

20-30-350-521600-0000Cinquegrani DirectTV-Cable  181.99 06/13/2025

10-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani Bamboo-Monthly HR Software  1,147.45 06/13/2025

20-30-100-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 4/21-5/20/2025  37.70 06/13/2025

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 4/21-5/20/2025  77.76 06/13/2025

10-00-000-521900-0000Cinquegrani GFOA-ACFR Application  460.00 06/13/2025

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  162.00 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  281.00 06/13/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  238.99 06/13/2025
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10-00-000-521150-0000Cinquegrani IPRA-Job Posting  165.00 06/13/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Los Burritos-All Staff Meeting  200.32 06/13/2025

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Jewel-All Staff Meeting  36.20 06/13/2025

10-00-000-585100-0000Dikker Adobe-Subscription  21.24 06/13/2025

10-10-000-530100-0000Dikker Amazon-Supplies  19.47 06/13/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Dikker Crowne Plaza-Conference  318.72 06/13/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Dikker Shell-Gas  31.55 06/13/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Jewel-All Staff Meeting  36.19 06/13/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Dikker Enterprise-Car Rental  239.00 06/13/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Dikker Easy Ice-Machine Rental  195.00 06/13/2025

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Los Burritos-All Staff Meeting  200.32 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Jimmy Johns-Party  108.80 06/13/2025

20-30-100-521675-0000Gallagher Walgreens-Supplies  5.59 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Amazon-Party Supplies  149.36 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530270-0000Gallagher Amazon-Personal Trainer Supplies  92.93 06/13/2025

20-30-100-521675-0000Gallagher Sam's-Supplies  151.92 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Full Circle-Fitness Supplies  30.16 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Amazon-Fitness Supplies  60.97 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530270-0000Gallagher Les Mills-Group Fitness  566.32 06/13/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Gallagher Menards-Event Supplies  36.43 06/13/2025

20-30-100-521675-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  9.26 06/13/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Gallagher Jewel-Event Supplies  29.14 06/13/2025

20-30-500-530300-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  369.11 06/13/2025

20-30-100-521675-0000Gallagher Starbucks-Member Retention  40.00 06/13/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Gallagher Petes-Event Supplies  210.56 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530270-0000Gallagher Amazon-Trainer Supplies  124.96 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  11.99 06/13/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Michaels-Camp Supplies  86.81 06/13/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Amazon-Program Supplies  128.24 06/13/2025

10-10-000-585250-0000Gutmann Pete's-New Hire Lunch  21.48 06/13/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Walmart-Camp Supplies  77.32 06/13/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Amazon-Camp Supplies  270.20 06/13/2025

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann IL Beaver Alliance-Conference  11.94 06/13/2025

20-00-000-585202-0000Lim NRPA-Continuing Education  75.00 06/13/2025
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20-00-000-585250-0000Lim Dunkin-Staff Meeting  17.64 06/13/2025

20-30-450-530300-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  79.96 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  14.99 06/13/2025

20-30-300-541300-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  218.48 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530270-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  218.95 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Apple-Music  41.39 06/13/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Lim Crown-Conference  141.36 06/13/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Lim Jewel-Staff Meeting  35.65 06/13/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Lim Amazon-Program Supplies  490.77 06/13/2025

20-30-500-530300-0000Lim Amazon-Cleaning Supplies  400.17 06/13/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Lim Wallys-Conference  64.31 06/13/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Office Supplies  170.58 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Adobe-Subscription  45.67 06/13/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Lim Meijer-Baskets  104.09 06/13/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Lim Walgreens-Sunscreen  81.64 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000Lim Amazon-Cleaning Supplies  391.93 06/13/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Lim Elm City-Conference  15.02 06/13/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Lim Cookie Store-Cookies  49.34 06/13/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000MacDonald NRPA-Conference Registration  745.00 06/13/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610MacDonald Jewel-Event Supplies  91.96 06/13/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000MacDonald AirBNB-Conference  490.02 06/13/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000MacDonald Marianos-Staff Food  22.49 06/13/2025

20-30-150-530300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  46.61 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000MacDonald Adobe-Subscription  21.24 06/13/2025

20-24-000-535500-4598MacDonald Red Cross-Class Books  279.15 06/13/2025

20-30-150-530300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  13.26 06/13/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  32.98 06/13/2025

20-26-000-535500-6801MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  33.99 06/13/2025

10-10-000-530210-0000Norman Amazon-Parts  92.98 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray GoDaddy-Domain Renewal  72.32 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray iStockphoto-Photography  129.00 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray QR Code-Code Generator  171.22 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  204.00 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Google-Cloud Storage  99.99 06/13/2025
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20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Google-Cloud Storage  99.99 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  86.93 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray N2-Advertising  1,000.00 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Okray Zoom-Virtual Meeting  40.00 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Canva-Design Tool  119.99 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Apple-MacBook  1,999.00 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Name.com-Domain Renewal  23.16 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  388.72 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Facebook-Social Media  99.12 06/13/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 06/13/2025

20-30-200-530300-0000Pitts Amazon-Batteries  4.99 06/13/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Little Caesars-Staff Food  68.60 06/13/2025

20-30-500-530320-0000Semetko Amazon-First Aid  123.49 06/13/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Amazon-Clicker Counter  7.98 06/13/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Custom Ink-Uniforms  471.32 06/13/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Kiefer-Guard Supplies  2,539.91 06/13/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Amazon-Air Horns  119.94 06/13/2025

10-00-000-585815-0000Semetko AED-Data Messenger  243.56 06/13/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  80.67 06/13/2025

20-30-300-530250-0000Semetko Marathon-Uniforms  430.07 06/13/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Marathon-Uniforms  1,800.61 06/13/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko ServSafe-Food Certification  30.00 06/13/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Whentowork-Scheduling  350.00 06/13/2025

20-30-500-530210-0000Semetko Amazon-Umbrella Pins  34.95 06/13/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  237.85 06/13/2025

20-30-500-530402-0000Semetko Amazon-Eyewash  69.20 06/13/2025

10-00-000-585815-0000Semetko Amazon-First Aid  89.99 06/13/2025

20-30-500-530320-0000Semetko Amazon-First Aid  135.97 06/13/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Water Safety-Guard Tubes  652.76 06/13/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Amazon-Concessions  627.76 06/13/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Amazon-Walkie Talkies  20.99 06/13/2025

20-30-500-530300-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  44.14 06/13/2025

20-30-500-530320-0000Semetko Amazon-First Aid  97.48 06/13/2025
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20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  9.39 06/13/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Jewel-Retirement Party  47.97 06/13/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  89.37 06/13/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  83.99 06/13/2025

20-26-000-535500-6801Speck Amazon-Event Supplies  47.29 06/13/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Whole Foods-Retirement Party  18.98 06/13/2025

20-23-000-535500-3510Speck RevDance-Supplies  73.95 06/13/2025

20-22-000-525500-2350Speck Lombardi-Spring Classes  465.50 06/13/2025

20-24-000-535500-4451Speck Amazon-Supplies  118.35 06/13/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Speck Green Branch-Sympathy  76.00 06/13/2025

20-24-000-535500-4626Speck Amazon-Supplies  33.98 06/13/2025

20-21-000-535500-1182Thomas Amazon-Supplies  10.78 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Adobe-Subscription  21.24 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  91.65 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Thomas Les Mills-Group Fitness  296.00 06/13/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Dimples-Staff Meeting  48.71 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530320-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  94.17 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas 1800 Flowers-Sympathy  110.38 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas 1800 Flowers-Sympathy  105.82 06/13/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Rosatis-Parties  510.74 06/13/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Amazon-Net  149.99 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  95.45 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530320-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  162.85 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  27.92 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Rosatis-Parties  1,129.19 06/13/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Rosatis-Parties  907.53 06/13/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes NRPA-Conference Registration  745.00 06/13/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Crowne Plaza-Conference  678.85 06/13/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Thommes IAPD-Code Book  82.00 06/13/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Smokeybones-Conference  79.82 06/13/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Lyft-Conference  97.87 06/13/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Uber-Conference  16.11 06/13/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Troia BP-Conference  41.27 06/13/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Troia Subway-Conference  15.68 06/13/2025
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10-00-000-585201-0000Troia Crowne Plaza-Conference  141.36 06/13/2025

 44,971.87Check Total:

Vendor: Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True176093

10-10-000-530300-000021006269 Switches  37.74 06/13/2025

 37.74Check Total:

Vendor: Trace Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True202570

20-21-000-525500-112786975898-0013 Annual Subscription  8,912.50 06/13/2025

 8,912.50Check Total:

Vendor: Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True199264

20-30-100-530300-00005915111 Supplies  734.54 06/13/2025

 734.54Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 55,002.61

 5
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Printed: 06/05/2025 -  1:07PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00001.06.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Jane Allyson-D'Arienzo Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False203337

20-26-000-525500-6809Event Entertainment  350.00 06/06/2025

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-300-521600-000073794754 Pest Control  12.10 06/06/2025

20-30-300-521600-000076229949 Pest Control  97.90 06/06/2025

20-30-300-521600-000077583946 Pest Control  97.90 06/06/2025

 207.90Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-00004/11-5/13/2025 Electric  82.84 06/06/2025

 82.84Check Total:

Vendor: Revolution Dancewear Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True202704

20-23-000-535500-3510SO-3414843 Costumes  1,354.86 06/06/2025

 1,354.86Check Total:

Vendor: Sales Solutions Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False200599

20-21-000-525500-11277373 Cup Pins  6,990.00 06/06/2025

 6,990.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sam's Club MC/SYNCB Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False202881

20-00-000-585250-0000Annual Membership Dues  285.00 06/06/2025

10-00-000-585250-0000Annual Membership Dues  50.00 06/06/2025
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 335.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 9,320.60

 6
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Batch: 00008.05.2025
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Vendor: 2cutebyhand Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False200054

20-26-000-525500-6801Event Entertainment  640.00 05/28/2025

 640.00Check Total:

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False202129

10-00-000-570100-00004/11-5/13/2025 Electric  149.93 05/28/2025

20-00-000-570100-00004/11-5/13/2025 Electric  1,141.83 05/28/2025

20-00-000-570100-00004/11-5/13/2025 Electric  103.03 05/28/2025

20-30-300-570100-00004/11-5/13/2025 Electric  829.23 05/28/2025

20-30-200-570100-00004/11-5/13/2025 Electric  2,120.94 05/28/2025

20-00-000-570100-00004/11-5/13/2025 Electric  71.05 05/28/2025

20-30-350-570100-00004/11-5/13/2025 Electric  361.94 05/28/2025

10-00-000-570100-00004/11-5/13/2025 Electric  317.32 05/28/2025

20-00-000-570100-00004/11-5/13/2025 Electric  27.10 05/28/2025

20-30-350-570100-00004/11-5/13/2025 Electric  197.13 05/28/2025

10-00-000-570100-00004/11-5/13/2025 Electric  92.87 05/28/2025

20-30-100-570100-00004/11-5/13/2025 Electric  12,886.20 05/28/2025

20-30-450-570100-00004/11-5/13/2025 Electric  1,347.13 05/28/2025

20-00-000-570100-00004/11-5/13/2025 Electric  2,269.29 05/28/2025

10-00-000-570100-00004/11-5/13/2025 Electric  480.51 05/28/2025

20-30-150-570100-00004/11-5/13/2025 Electric  156.28 05/28/2025

20-30-500-570100-00004/11-5/13/2025 Electric  1,857.44 05/28/2025

 24,409.22Check Total:

Vendor: All Star Sports Instruction Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True103201

20-21-000-525500-1261253008 Spring Classes  19,149.00 05/28/2025
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 19,149.00Check Total:

Vendor: Alphagraphics/Wheaton Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False199265

20-21-000-535500-1234182896 Raffle Tickets  590.93 05/21/2025

 590.93Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-450-521600-000077583941 Pest Control  85.80 05/28/2025

20-30-450-521600-000077583942 Pest Control  218.90 05/28/2025

 304.70Check Total:

Vendor: Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True198825

20-22-000-525500-237005192025 Spring Classes  765.00 05/28/2025

 765.00Check Total:

Vendor: Walmart Capital One Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False200066

20-24-000-535500-4643Supplies  111.41 05/28/2025

 111.41Check Total:

Vendor: Cary-Grove Youth Baseball Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False199863

20-21-000-525500-111210U Tournament Fees  550.00 05/28/2025

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: Cash Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False170268

20-00-000-100200-0000Boating in the Park  250.00 05/28/2025

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True113916

20-30-450-521600-000063433/32 Annual Monitoring  887.40 05/28/2025

 887.40Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-00004/11-5/13/2025 Electric  63.85 05/28/2025
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 63.85Check Total:

Vendor: Lisa Marie DiMaggio Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False118510

20-22-000-525500-2358Spring Classes  175.00 05/28/2025

 175.00Check Total:

Vendor: Dunham Woods Farm, Inc. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False119687

20-22-000-525500-23101364 Spring Classes  288.00 05/28/2025

 288.00Check Total:

Vendor: DuPage Co. Public Works Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False119690

20-00-000-570400-00001/28-3/28/2025 Water  33.28 05/28/2025

 33.28Check Total:

Vendor: Elgin Heat Girls Softball Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False200856

20-21-000-525500-111216U Tournament Fees  625.00 05/28/2025

 625.00Check Total:

Vendor: Franklin Park Vipers Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False203331

20-21-000-525500-111210U Tournament Fees  500.00 05/28/2025

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Scott Ingerson Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False203075

20-24-000-525500-4625Camp Event  400.00 05/28/2025

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: JP Sports Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False145940

20-21-000-525500-111216U Tournament Fees  720.00 05/28/2025

 720.00Check Total:

Vendor: JR. Badger Baseball Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False199814

20-21-000-525500-111216U Tournament Fees  650.00 05/28/2025

 650.00Check Total:
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Vendor: Kristina Weller Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True202999

20-26-000-525500-68161113 Event Supplies  475.00 05/28/2025

 475.00Check Total:

Vendor: M&M Sports Scene Inc. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False200545

20-00-000-585170-000070546 Camp Shirts  500.00 05/28/2025

20-24-000-525500-462570546 Camp Shirts  2,075.25 05/28/2025

20-24-000-525500-463170546 Camp Shirts  2,075.25 05/28/2025

 4,650.50Check Total:

Vendor: Peter Magas Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False202655

20-21-000-525500-1233Tournament Fees  99.75 05/28/2025

 99.75Check Total:

Vendor: Midwest Mechanical Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False202644

20-30-200-521600-0000MC00001441170 Maintenance 5/1-10/31/2025  3,378.00 05/28/2025

20-30-450-521600-0000MC0000144168 Maintenance 5/1-10/31/2025  4,752.00 05/28/2025

85-30-100-541300-0000N24055-01 New Rooftop Units  190,850.00 05/28/2025

 198,980.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nanny Nikki Music, LLC Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False202637

20-26-000-525500-6801Event Entertainment  550.00 05/28/2025

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False161205

10-00-000-570200-00004/11-5/13/2025 Gas  302.77 05/28/2025

 302.77Check Total:

Vendor: Riddell/All American Sports Corp Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True174360

20-21-000-535500-1161952300642 Equipment  2,865.95 05/28/2025

 2,865.95Check Total:

Vendor: Rock 'n' Kids, Inc. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: True201435

20-22-000-525500-2331GESP25 Spring Classes  4,446.00 05/28/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/28/2025 -  8:33 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 4,446.00Check Total:

Vendor: S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: True201768

20-00-000-570300-0000266421 District-Wide Phones June 2025  647.77 05/28/2025

20-30-150-570300-0000266421 District-Wide Phones June 2025  18.74 05/28/2025

20-30-300-570300-0000266421 District-Wide Phones June 2025  105.83 05/28/2025

10-10-000-570300-0000266421 District-Wide Phones June 2025  134.10 05/28/2025
